RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 288618

ADOPTED ON **MAY 05 1997**

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that Change Order No. 1, dated April 2, 1997, heretofore filed with the City Clerk of said City as Document No. RR-288618, issued in connection with the contract between The City of San Diego and SCW Contracting Corp., said contract having been filed in the office of the City Clerk as Work Order No. 181891 be and the same is hereby approved; and the changes therein set forth, amounting to a net increase in the contract price of \$283,144.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Auditor is hereby authorized to transfer \$283,144.00 from the Water Revenue Fund (41500), Program Element 76451, (Water Purchases), Object Account 3232 to CIP 70-910.0, the Otay Reservoir Raw Water Pipeline Rehabilitation and By-Pass Pumping System, solely and exclusively for the purpose of funding this change order.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$283,144.00 from CIP 70-910.0, Otay Reservoir Raw Water Pipeline Rehabilitation and By-Pass Pumping System is hereby authorized to augment previously authorized funds to pay for Contract Change Order #1, provided that the City Auditor and Comptroller first furnishes one or more certificates demonstrating that the funds necessary for expenditure under established contract funding phases are or will be on deposit in the City Treasury.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller, upon advice from the administrating department, be and he is hereby authorized to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserve.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

By

Jacqueline Mittelstadt Deputy City Attorney

JM:pev 4/21/97 Aud.Cert:9701040 Or.Dept:E&CP R-97-1089 Form=co2r.frm

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

			(CERTIF	ICATE OF U	JNALLOTT	ED BALA	NCE OR	AC	9701040
		HEDED	V 050					_	PT. NO.:	760
	the	HEREB foregoii wise una	ng resol	ution is	at the mone available ir	ey required the Treas	of the assury, or is	llotment o anticipated	f funds to to come	or the purpose set e into the Treasury,
Amo	unt :	\$,				Fund			
Purp	080									
i dip	030									
•										
Date					· 	_ By				•
			·		A	ACCOUNTING D		DITOR AND CO	OMPTROLLE	R'S DEPARTMENT
ACCTG.	CY	FIRID	DEDE	000		JOB	OPERATION	BENF/		
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
						-	-			
	-			·						
			-							
						•		TOTAL A	MOUNT	
orovisio requirer ourpose Treasur same a anticipa Not to	ons onence of of the office of	of the C ts of the said cor r are ar o be dra to come ceed \$	harter o Charter ntract, th nticipated awn, and into the	f the Circle of the Control of the C	ty of San D City of San cient money ne into the ne said mor	Diego; and Diego, that s to meet Treasury, ney now a	I do hereb sufficient in the obligating to the creaturally in the	y further on the second one of said of the second of the second of the second one of	certify, in live been a contract appropriate, together	plation of any of the conformity with the appropriated for the tare actually in the tion from which the er with the moneys encumbered.
Vendor		SCW Contracting								
Purpo	ose	To authorize the expenditure for change order no. 1								
		for the L	ower Ot	ay Rese	rvoir Raw V	/ater Pipeli	ne.			
Date		April 21, 1997 By: AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT								
					A	CCOUNTING DA	ATA			
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
1	0	41500	760	406	4278	076451	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	TACILITY	AMOUNT \$283,144.00
										· ·
	-		-		-	-	 			

AC-361 (REV 2-92)

AC 9701040

\$283,144.00

FUND OVERRIDE

TOTAL AMOUNT